Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

 Mindspeed Proprietary and Confidential
Typical Eye Diagram Pin Configuration (QSOP)
Ordering Information (1)
Part Number Package Operating Temperature
M02045-2Y04-T SOIC16 –40 °C to 85 °C
M02045-2Y03-T QSOP16 –40 °C to 85 °C
M02045-2Y01-T TSSOP20 –40 °C to 85 °C
M02045-2Y06- BCC++16L –40 °C to 85 °C
M02045G-2Y04-T (2) SOIC16 –40 °C to 85 °C
M02045G-2Y03-T (2) QSOP16 –40 °C to 85 °C
M02045G-2Y01-T (2) TSSOP20 –40 °C to 85 °C
M02045G-2Y06- (2) BCC++16L –40 °C to 85 °C
M02045-2YDIEWP Waffle pack –40 °C to 85 °C
M02045-2YWAFER Expanded wafer on a grip ring –40 °C to 85 °C
M02045-2QEVM QSOP evaluation board –
M02045-P6EVM QSOP Eval board includes the MC2006 TIA –
M02045-P7EVM QSOP Eval board includes the MC2007 TIA –
Note:
1. Because the current Mindspeed part number standard uses an M0 prefix, it is used for ordering the MC2045 but the part is still marked as an
MC2045 device.
2.The letter “G” designator after the part number indicates that the device is RoHS-compliant.